PETITIOWS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, BEFORE THE _ ' appearing on behalf of the Petitions was Wi.liam J. Schreiber, Jr., Neal- the zoning regulations is required due to the urique characteristics of
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCES- g |

NE/Corner Pulaski Highway DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER - er. There were no Protestants. the subject property and its narrow width. Mr. Schreiber described his
and Ebenezer Road ' _ . . .

(10800 Pulaski Highway) OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ' : : Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 10800 familiarity with the property &as the dealer since July 1985. He argued
11th Election District ~ .

5th Councilmanic District Case No. 90-5C7-SPHXA pulaski Highway, consists of 27,037 sq.ft., zoned B.R.-C.S.1 and is im- that the variances requested for the entranceway widths are necessary in

1950s, if not since its development as a service station in the 1940s. . He
argued the access to Ebenezer Road was needed for ingress and egress to
the site and for emergency vehicles. Petitioner further argued that such

access does not create any detriment to the health, safety or general

sun Refining & Marketing Co. ' : proved with a full-service gascline service station, which has existed on ‘ : order to have a smooth flow of traffic through the lot. To support its

Re welfare of the commnity and to deny same would create unreasonable hard-
Petitioner

* x  x = ' . , _ the property since 1946. Said property was the subject matter of previous : requests, Petitioner referred to the State dighway Administration's com- ship. Further, Petitioner indicated it would cooply with the Zoning Plans

! . ‘ o . (4] hich a special permit for the operation of a gasoline : - - . as . X .
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW | 7 _ Case No. 6 in w P pe _ P - . ments which indicate that they find the proposed site plan acceptable. Advisory Committee comments submitted by the Developer's Engineering Divi-

The Petitioner herein requests a special hearing to approve the service station on the site was granted. Petitioner is desirous of con- petitioner has also revised its sign plan and reduced the size of the ; sion of the Department of.Public Works dated June 22, ieéo. Petitioner

conversion of an existing full—service station to a gas and go, to amend ‘ verting the sub]ect station to a combination gas and go/food mart service proposed sign from 172.2 sq.ft. to 120 sq.ft. as depicted in Petitioner's

sublitted a revised site plan which has been marked Petitioner's Exhibit A.

the previously epproved plan in Case No. 606, and to determine that the ' : station. Mr. Von Luehrte and Hr. Schrelber testlfled Petltloner decided : exhibit 7. In support of its sign request, Mr. Schreiber testified that

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

proposed use in comblnatlon is permltted, pursuant to Sections 405.8 and to convert the property due to ‘the existence of a number of other automo-= pulaski Highway is a heavily travelled road with a speed limit of 55 mph it

js clear that practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship would re-

405.4C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). Petitioner : . bile repair service centers in the area and changes in technology regarding and referred to various pictures indicating site visibility in the area. sult if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. It

also requests a special exception ta approve the use of a portion of the computerization of the auto repair business. Mr. VonLuehrte testified he petitioner argued that the sign variance requested is necessary to insure has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks

property for a food store with less than 5,000 sq.ft. as a use in combina- _ is a retired employee of Sunoco with 30 years of experience and is now a8 adequate visibility. Petitioner noted that the new sign variance request- relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi-

+ion with the proposed gas and go, pursuant to Section 405.4.D.8 of the land use consultant. He testified that he is familiar with the B.C.Z.R. ed is actually emaller in size than the existing sign and combines both

tions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested

B.C.Z.R., and variances to permit a rear yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of ' and site specifications of the subject property He testified that a ser- the pricing and station identification information on one face. will not be detrimental to the public heaith, safety, and general welfare.

the required 30 feet, to permit entrances of 48 feet, 55 feet, and 21 feet, ' " \ vice statjon is permitted by special exception in the B.R.-C.S.1 =zone on ‘The hearing was then continued to allow Petitioner additional It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a B.R.-

respectively, in lieu of the required minimum 24 feet and maximum of 35 an individual site and that the proposed use in combination with a food time to file for another variance from Section 405.2B.5 of the B.C.Z.R. ' C.S.1 zone

by special excepticn. It is equally clear that the proposed use

feet, to permit a curb tangent length of 16 feet in lieu of the required : : mart.at the subject location is permitted by special exception. Mr. Von k _ as a result of a determination at the heering thar since there was access would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,

20 feet, to permit a canopy setback from a street right-of-way of 8 feet Luehrte addressed Section 502.1 requirements and the requirements set

to Ebenezer Road, which is not considered a dlass I commercial motorway, it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section 502.1 are

in lieu of the required 10 feet, to permit an off-street parking setback forth in Section 405 and concluded that the granting cof the special hearing

an additional variance was needed. An amended Petition for Zoning Variance satisfied.

from the street right-of-way of 5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, and special exception in this instance will not conflict with Section 405 was Filed and the hearing continued on November 2, 1990.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence

FOR FILING

_and to permit a freestanding sign of 172.2 sq.ft. total in lieu of the and/or Section 502.1 requirements of the zoning regulations. ' petitioner's case was readvertised and reposted to reflect the

OR FILING

2
\ J

%OR FILING
d .

which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

Y

maximum permitted 100 sq.ft., all as more particularly described in Peti- Yaditional request. The original witnesses for the Petitioner reappeared

iti ddressed the variance requests in detail and noted . -
Petltloner a _ ques requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.2.R. The Petitioner

/;

. 4.3 E jori iar ested are due to site conditions : . h
tioner's Exhibit 1. . that the majority of the variances requ and testified. There were nc Protestants. has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment

AREC

The Petitioner, by Ronald W. Venlmehrte, Consultant, appeared,

[~
il

i i ince the late 1940s without any detriment. Petitioner . e _
which have existed since e late d " ! ' (8} Mr. Schreiber testified that access from the subject property to to the neighborhood and would not adversely alfect the public interest.

A RESE

re
[

ORD

i ifficu i 1 ffer if strict compliance with | o . . e . . .
argued the practlcel difficulty it wou 4 su 1 P @ FEbenezer Road has existed since the Petitioner acquired the site in the l The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-

'&? testified, and was represented by Seymour R. Goldstein, Esquire. Also

ORD
Dats

=
(&}

Zoning Commissioner
. Office of Planning & Zoning
right-of-way of 5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, to permit a ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
' ' : (301) 887-3353

verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe- - ty, and general welfare. ' , J. Robert Haines

@ B ' - ® | @ | Baltimore County

ticular ‘location described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad- 1 ' ' and would not result in substantial detriment to the public health, safe-
. . R : freestanding sign of 120 sq.ft. total in lieu of the maximum permitted 100

, . . L. Zoning Comminior...c

. | . _ ‘ . . . sq.ft., and to permit access to Ebenezer Road, in adad -

cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. o Pursuant to the advertisement, P°5t1“9 of the property, and ! e ' ttion to access sole

ly to a Class I comrarcial motorway, in accordance with Petiticoner's Exhib- ' November 5, 1990

Schultz v. Pritts, 43é.h.2d 1319 (1981). . L _' o ' Q;“ publlc hearlng on thls Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

. . it A, be _and are hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following re-

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, o ' ‘ ' _ relief requested in the spec1al hearlng, spec1a1 exceptlon, and variances Seymour R. Goldstein, Esquire

: _ : o 8 . : ' strictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted: ' 20 W. Chase Street
or general welfare of the locality. nor tend to create congestion in _ _ should be granted. ' : : , - e o - ' ' N Baltimore, Maryland 21201

. 7 ) o . o 1} The Petitioners may &pply for their building : ‘
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be 1nconsistent with the purposes ' o | THEREFORE, IT IS O D by the Deputy Zoning Conn1551oner for : ' permit . and be granted same upen receipt of this Order; . 7 RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEFTIOR VARIANCE

- | . however. Petition ! NE/Corner Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road
of the property s zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsis- . ] - Baltimore County this 7" day of November, 1990 that the Petition for ceedin;' at'lthise;:izzeige::bghzigeowzgiizk Eﬁ:zl gﬁzh' | | . - {10800 Pulaski Highway) Y

time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order _ ! 11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is : Sun Refining & Marketing Co. - Petitioner
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, : Case No. 90-507-SPHXA
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition. ‘ Dear Mr. Goldstein:

ternt with the spirlt and 1ntent of the B.C. Z R. . . o "_ , ‘:j | “ﬁﬂ_ _ . special Hearing to approve the conversion of an existing full-service
After review1ng all of the testlmony and ev1dence presented it'. . o station to a gas and go, to amend the previously approved plan in Case No.

appears that the spec1al eaceptlon should be granted Hlth certain restrlc* 1¢1” | - B 606, and to determine that the proposed'use in combination is permitted,

- - . i L 7 L e ‘ ' - : . ' . . ' 2) Petitioners shall provide air and water to custom- ' Enclosed please find a co of the deci
‘= tions as more fully descrlned below. ,', : TR '~w‘.' : : - A .. pursuant to Sections 405.8 and 405.4C of the B.C.Z.R., in accordance with ers at no charge. ' above-captioned matter. The Petit?gns for Speciai :igiin;enggzzgaligxczge

' B . . i . ' _ tion and Variance have been granted in accord i
hu,area variance may he granted where strict appllcatlon of the : § 3 7 Petitioner's Exhibit A, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the : S _ 3) The sign variance granted herein is limited to a g r ance.wlth the attached Order.

» o L. . ) . _ - A sign of 120 sq.ft. total of the design as depicted in : In the event an arty finds the de -
zoning reguletions- WOU1d cause prac»;cal dlfflcultY fO the Petltioner and; S : ‘ : restrlct;ons set forth hereinafter; and, ' ' _ : Petitioner's Exhibit 7. . ? _ ' able, any party may fi{epan gopeal to thepgizi:; B::ggezzthézalznii:§§n

& Sl 7 . ] . : thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further inf t
~his ProPeftY- “McLean V. SOIPYL 270 Hd- 208 (1973) : TO prove practxcal' Lo _ ;T ‘IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to ' 4) Prior to the issuance of any permits, Petitioners filing an appeal, jplease contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 827?;§§110n o

shall submit a landscaping plan which has been ap-
proved by the Deputy Director of Planning and the
Baltimaore County Landscape Planner.

-dlfflculty for an area varlance, the Pet;tloner mist meet the fOllOWlng. I S apprave the use of a portion of the property for a food store with less Verv truly yours
. L i X . . . e .

1) whether sfrict complience with requirement would j S . " than 5,000 sq.ft. as a use in combination with the proposed gas and go,

. unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a = o SR ' . _ _ : : : : : ' .5) In the event of any abandonment of the subject ' ‘ £: ii‘duk'Jﬁxv‘J‘
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarlly,j e : : pursuant to Section 405.4.D.8 of the B.C.Z.R., in accordance with Petition- ‘ gervice station for one year or greater, the special : ANN M. NASTARCWICZ ‘
burdensome, . - ' ' : ' i i - . - v ing Commi
E A | : ~er's Exhibit A, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the restric- ::§§323°:nda:ge ;22;:22§:rsg;:g§§g tﬁ:ei:hzﬁal;rz:eiiy ; AMN:bjs 2§pu;ylion1ng 1ssioner
2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice ' B ' owners shall be required to file a new Petition. £ Baltimore County
to applicant as well as other property owners in the ; ' : tions set forth hereinafter; and,
district or whether a lesser relaxation than thatf ' ' ' '
-applied for would give substantial relief; and’

cc: People's Counsel
6) Compliance with the Zonlng Plans Advisory Commit-

tee ccmments submitted by the Developer’s Engineering _ Ol ' File
Division, Department of Public Works, dated June 22, .

1990, unless a waiver by the County is received in

writing.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variance to
'd 3). whether.‘reiief can be granted in such fashion permit- a rear 'fard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 30 feet, to
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and

publlo safety and welfare secured ' -

»

permlt entrances of 48 feet 55 feet, and 21 feet, respectively, in lieu

J.
%

-

ED FOR FILING

R RECE! ,2

7) when applying for a building permit, the site
plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of

this Order.
’ML‘LLbﬂﬁﬂﬁnﬂf‘\

BNN M. NASTAROWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

:Eof ‘the required minimum 24 feet and maximum of 35 feet, to permit a curb

b

gpderson';v;“ Bd. of Appeels. Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28
- _ . — _ _ _ . : R tangent length of 16 feet in 11eu of the requlred 20 feet, to pemit a

ZR TSEIVED FOR FILING
1/

(1974},

%

It ' is clear from the testimony that if the variancenfism dranted,

canopy setback from a street right-of-way of 8 feet: in lieu of the re-'

=
[

o

quired 10 feet, to permit an off-street parking setback . from the street

ORD
Date
OAL
Date
By

 GROGER RECEIVED FOR FILING

“Date .

'use as proposed would not be contrary'to.the spirit oflthe B.C.Z.R.

- 5.... )

s g i A Ay A ol P et




10 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o .501. s

y si timore County and which
Tht\a undersigned, leg Pty e s ot hereof, hereby petition for a

' N FOR spﬁcmt 'HEARING .

* gescribed in the descri tho b Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-

Special Ezarirg under

th ot the Zoxing ner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve
er Or I

service station to gas and go, to enend the approved

_ &
Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon -
to pay expenses of g"aﬁo :f,sf: %:lbosnd by the zoning regulations and restric

the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

We do solemnly declare and afirm,
undelrl thee penalties of ry, that lf:vte
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

1, or we, agree
f Petition, and further
gmﬁﬁ%thnm County adopted pursuant to

)

SN I R ] 353
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE com{b”’lsvﬂxA

' i , legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
descrrl‘zll)lgdui?ldﬁglgdnees%ripegon a:d pl(at) attachedphereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for &
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Reguiations of Ballimore County, to use the

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ete., upon filing
of tllli'sogegfi’o:gi?dt?ugger zR:ree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore Cbunty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly deél_are and aﬁifm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property -

. 70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o.sm.s p“x A |

- '@Ei;ﬂt affptrest parking wekback from street

.-

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE =+

rsigh ; of the property situste in Baltimore County. and which is
dmmd“i:‘:he d:s%}l:m::la mﬁfi’ attached hereto and made @ part hereof, hereby petition for &

95,78.2 to perait a rear yard setback of 1'ft. in lieu of the Puquired 0

Variance from Section |

fr.1 S.405.8.A D to permit entrances of 48 ft., 55 ft., & %21 ft, i e of the minimm 26 £,
- N 6 35 T} SLAC5.A3. Y5 PTGt @ Gxb Eangmit of 15°ft, in 1ieu of the nﬁr&l
2 ft. S.405,4.A.2.8 to perwit & canopy in of the required €) ft.2 $.409.8

an in lieu of the required
10 Siil3, 2. to peruit & 2 oq. ft.

the perpdtted JCD sq. £t.
of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practica] difficuity) - - | .

10 EE ESTAHLISED AT HEARDNG

* these vm‘:lam' ant listed on nlan.

Property Is to be posted and advertised es prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

K T i e
. - .
k -. - - 1 .
o ,: . B y ‘
. . . R
S T

Baltimore 2, Maryland =+ -
Phcme:_ MU{htrf 5-0459 »

- . \' o | :
. . -, C : : . B SR S :
: Md’j’ldﬂd Y . i e R | 1300 N, CALVERT STREET - .7

0

e

Pennsylvanis - Deleware -~ & I

- Surveying and q ' e s
| | Jing an () o 501‘59 “‘A“S’i‘ﬁﬁf?mi;.g CLiiw

| - Erxgz_rzeerz'ng Co, Inc, it
' o c B Decembér'?ro,“_“i‘_j_ge,i e

B

'DESRIPTION OF PROPERTY
PULASKI HIGHWAY & ERBENEZER ROAD

o am

BEGINNING for the same at a plpe set on the Not"thwest. ﬁlghtj.‘..;"'-: B

R

of=way line of Pulaski Highway, U.S. Rte, # L0 sald point of beglnning”

"from the beginning point of Parcel No, 1 a3z shown on the Statas: .
R/W Plat No, 2021 and as described in a deed dated 20 Feeb::;rey F;:;;g -
from the State Roads Commission of the State of Maryland 1:t:e-l.'.:<:n1ttaﬁ.F
B. Holiknecht and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Cow
unty in Liber C.W,.B.,d. 972 Follo 142 thence leaving sald point of

S
[

,being situated South 45 degrees 26 r.lnutes 13 seconds West 528,10 ft. -

which is the subject of this Petition.

| t ' ' | | , agree 4o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): | ; etit%&n(:ra:’g f:grll;.her.ag!;-ei t:p and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
‘ | ' Ealﬁmore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

_.under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

beginning and running and binding on the Northwest Right-of-Way line =
of Pulaski Highway South 45 degrees 26 minutes 13 seconds West 100.86 .
ft. to a pipe thence still binding on the Northwest R!ght-of-Wajr line . ‘
of Pulaskl Highway by a curve to the left with a radius of 5804.58 f1:'.. B
Southwesterly 204,27 ft. having a chord bearing of South L4 degrees 26 - -
minutes 00 seconds West 204,25 ft. to a pipe thence leaving the North-
| -;ve‘eslst,+ sfl_%de Nof ﬂI.:ulz;lskl :—Ilghway by a curve to the rifht with a radlus
| . owner(s): | . « Northwesterly 121.87 ft. having a chord bearing of North
Contract Pumhwer Leeglun Refiming and Marketing Company L6 degrees 241 minutes 20 seconds West 77.69 ft. to a plpe set on the

_Sun and 3 . . Southeast slde of Red Lion Road thence running and binding on the South-

< east side of Red Llon Road North 43 degrees 11 minutes L5 seconds East

305.00 ft, to a pipe thence leaving the Southeast side of Red Llon Road

and running South L6 degrees 41 minutes 20 seconds Eabt 86,04 ft, to
the place of beginning, ‘ : L

-
- -

(Type or Print Ng.me

Legal Owner(s):

(Type or Print Name)

. City and State

: . '-—-‘--—------‘---.---- H- J : ug
Attorney for Petitioner: ' Division Manager

Contalning 0.623 Ac¢ *,

ox! - .

City and State . : o City and State Signature

Name, address and phone number of legal oemer, coi-

Attorney for Petitioner:
tract purchaser or representative to be

Name, address and phone pumber of legal owner, cob-

tract purcheser or representative to be contacted __hos1 Market Street (
' Address

Aston, PA 19014

1031 Squires Dr - ST ER, PA 19382
West_Chester.. PA... 1938212151 836-0540 . | a WEST CHESTER, ¥A .
""" Address - Phone No- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purcheser or representative to be contacted

R. W. Von Luehrte

o - - . Sl .. dey
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Balﬁmore__c"“nty, this ----“/ : _ | | 05 b-eﬁ-. RL. ‘ "
¢ " gt the subject matter of this petition be advertised, 2s : o _ _ L,oe?gt %qun-es DE'A_ 19382 {215). 436-0540
' B e ers of gonerl clrculaton hrough- S required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throu.gh- | Attorney's Telephone No.: - e T ~'Phane No. SCALE. ft. - 1 inch.
aring be had before the Zoning out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ,

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, iunty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

l Signed This_.? o day Q@r_
of . -
' cequired by the Zoning Law of Baitmore County,

out Baltimore County, ¢that property be posted, and that the public he

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Btﬂlding

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baittmore County, this ' y - . File No

w2 @ | |t e e, e s e L S T B
LT ’ - i the/Zo Law of B ore ty, in two newspapers of gh-
' m"éimn Counlgrx.’gthtt property be posted, and that the pubhl::ehem:mg be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltinrore County in Room 106, oty Office Building in Towson, Baitimore
e
County, on the -....-..----.Z ......... day of ...-

. ‘ County, on the —_—memomefrmmmoenme day of ——-=;
County. ~= e i |

<Huw - | '_ ' | Bﬂ_m

AL M.

(Ofer) _ ' _ Y s

Iivne men M

2 R g

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e ———————
-

s /0’// _4:19257 S | 7 . - ‘

L 0 CERTIFY. that th d advertisement was peblich © ' | | | | | y | Zoing Gommie
| THISISTO CERTIFY, that the snncxed adverthemeu 225 pebis? | | | | ool Flamoes”
Office of Planning & Zoning
n Towson, Maryland 21204
c - o fobo7-57 S4# | (301) 857-3353

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ) g ﬁ:’m Hnines

Baitimore County
'Zoning Comrisioner

receipt}
S8 Gounty Offse ilding 0 0 account RO01EISO. o

113 West Chosapeake Avenus » S Ne 2061 " din the NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the NORTHEAST TIMES

REPORTER. wcekly newsp.aj:‘»érs_' publis.l-l_ed‘iﬁ_Ba_xltinibfe County, Md.. e

.. e 'in‘te‘a)ch ;,f;__;succcséi?é w&ks. the ﬁrst Vpubl“icatio_n appearing
= T o e T - pistrice. 24  Dats of Posting. 73
4 . : il - ' LT  NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the . .~ - pestioner: ot Ao foicirip N Leeksllip L2 fleny T ' =1
S ¥oooe Do oo NORTHEAST TIMES REPORTER - 10  Location ot popenty.. Ao Lalls s Hidy b Mobers o K2 B

DATE _/0//(:]?0 :

Sun Refining ar.d Marketing Company
e 4041 Market Street '
(g uia Aston, Pennsylvania 19014

Caseesr0t Lo HEG002S3

——— Re: Petitions for Speciel Hearing, Special Exception and Zoning Variance
CASE NUMBERs 80-507-SPHXA

NC/Corner of Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road

11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s)t Sun Refining and Marketing Company

- —— HEARING: FRIDAY, mU!::FBER 2, 15990 at 9130 a.m.

4 /Aoﬁ S mﬁw-_-m ........... e - Date of m“%é/’.’/;@} [ )
M e s G s Fusber of Sigas: -5 . | | _ = Plesss be advised that $ (75,59 s due for advertising and posting of
_ : = _ . ‘ - _ the above captioned property.
. /T TOTAL:  £450,00 , EERERP R S S - it~ 3 - | ' - |

2 Haltimore County ol | AR 7 | 19 /0 o} ‘ s RN e MR

" County Office Building <~ =~ < =
' Cwnfyocﬂ:“"“g‘”:;u . R Account: R-003-6150
. 111 We=2 Chesapeake R : :
8 Towsea, Morylond 21208 - . } Number

N

83
#

RS
2

PUBLIC HEARING FEES . @TYy. - . PRICE

1

Location of Sm-ﬁs—.m‘:g_ £ /_“;er_!ﬁ!!_{:.‘zg:.. ..Z:.J.f!!."‘.{.“.l.j_,-d'.‘!.------."

. P.ubl.“i.sher__: : S .. . /’_?E) --.‘!’é i..-ﬂigﬁﬁjﬁ - -

4y 020 -ZONING VARIANCE (OTHER) 1

" G4u -SPECIAL HEARIME:(DVHTR) 1

. ~SPECIAL. EXCEPTION .- - . 1 N
o o noove reeh edfigresasOROR S0E ] R S
‘ _“UH, uf HBUVE F EEPﬁ:u( ﬁlﬂi e hecks payable to: !pﬂiﬁ_ofg‘ﬁiuhty- : : St :

THIS FEE_MUSYT BE PAID AND TNE ZONING SICN & PUST_SET(S)
RETURNED UN VTIE DRV UF IHE \IEARING OR_JIE_DRDER SHALL NUT ISSUE.
DO_NOT REMOVE TNE_SIGN &_POST SET(S) FRUM_THE PRUPERIY

UNTIL VIIE DAY UF_TNE_HEARING.

“ IR S Plesss wmake your chack payable to 6Baltimote Counly, Msrylend. Bring the
. .zru Wﬂmmh;p;a::zﬁ‘mm : _ o T : chack and the sign 3 post set{s) to the Zoning Dffice, County Office Bufild-
mMcuy R S e L N : SRR No‘- o ﬁ' ; : ing, %11 W. Chesepeake Avenue, Room 113, flowson, Macryland [iftesn {(15)
A St : S A : N minutes befores your hearlng Is scheduled to begln. S

£ o
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T y SPHOA < A EJEFFERSONIAN.aweeklyI_lCWSpa P d - , : _7
o N . iz : SRR, pUbuShemeH EE e LT s L LT e Bs advised that siwould you fall to return the sign & post set(s), there

will be en sdditional $50.00 sdded to tha above smount for esch such Let
not returned,

—

b

5 wceks. thei]rst publicaﬂonappcanngon d—=2 T ; _ : L E B I S o '_:i':__,'f Ry _fj'__"_
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Baitimere Counly

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873353

- J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner September 19, 1990

NOTICE OF HERRING

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimora County, by authority of the Ioning Act and Requlations of Baltimore County
will hold 2 public hearing on tha property identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Bullding, located
at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ip Touson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petitions for Special Hesring, Special Exception and Zoning Variance
CASE NUMBER: g0-507-SPHXA

NE/Corner of Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road

11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

petitioner{s): 5un Refining and Marketing Company

HEARING: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1990 at S:30 a.m.

Special Hearing: To convert an existing full-service station to gas and go, to amend the approved
plan in zoning case §506 and to determine that the proposed use in combination is permitted.
Special Excepiton: A food store with less than 5,000 sq. ft. as a u=e ln combination.

Variancet To permit a rear yard setback of 1 ft. in liey of the reguired 30 ft.3 to permit
extremes of 48 ft., 55 ft. and 21 ft. in lieu of the minimom 24 ft. and maxlmum 35 ft.g to permit
a curb tangent length of 1B ft. in lisu of the required 20 ft.; to permit a canapy sethack of
8 ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft.; to permit an off-street parking setback from street
right-of-way of 5§ t. in lieu of the required 10 ft.s to permit a 120 sq. ft. free-standing sign
in lieu of the permitted 100 sa. ft.; to permit access to Ebeneezer Road in additlon to access
solely to a Class 1 commercial motorway. ‘ ’

, |
’ J. ROBERT HAIKES

Zoning Commissiover of
b Baltimore County

Sun Refining and Marketing Company
william 3. Schreiber, Jr.

R. W. Von Luehrte

Seymaur R. Goldstein, Esq.

Baltimore County ‘

Zoning Commissioner

Office af Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-33563

J. Robert Haines
. m’m ‘W‘l"

May 21, 199D

NOTICE OF HEARING " Dounis P, Rasmussr

Gwn,t.r Execulive

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore -
County will bold a public hearing on the properiy identified herein in Roca 106 of the County Office Bullding -

Jocated at 111 W. Chesapeaie dvenue in Touscn, Maryland Z1204 as folloms:

-

Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception & Variance
CASE NUMBER: 90-507-SPHXA ' .
NE/Corner Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road
91th flection District - 5th Councilmani~
- petitioner(s;: Sun Refining & Marketing Company
HEARINGs FRIDAY, JULY 6, 1990 at 10:30 a.m.

. Special tiearing to convert an existing full-service station to gas and go, to amend the approved

" plan in zoning case #606 and to determine that the proposed use in combination is permitted.
Ssecial Exception - A food store with less than 5,000 sq. ft. as @ use in combination.

Variance to permit a rear yard setbock of 1 ft. in lieu of the required 30 fi3 to permit entrances
of 48 ft., 55 ft. and 21 ft., in lieu of the minimum 24 ft. and maximm 35 ft.; to permit a curb

. t=<ngent length of 16 ft. in lieu of ithe required 20 ft.; to permit a canopy setback of 8 ft. in
1ieu of the required 10 ft.; to permit an cff-street parking setback from street rightof-way of

§ ft. in lieu of the required 10 ft.§ to permit a 172.2 sq. ft. free-standing sign in lieu of the

permitted 100 sq. ft.

- Intﬁ.eveut tbatthisl’etiticn.is granted, a building penitaybeismeduithhthethirtg {30) &yameal
: period.'mezonhlqcmixsione!uﬂl,hmvet,enteruinanxreques_tforasta]otthoi.asuanmofsaidperﬁ
" Quring this period for good cause shown. Such:equestmstbeinuritingmdreceivedinthisofﬂoebythe

data of the hearing set above or presented at tha hearing. :

:g-: ; ‘ . - . r

’ WM . :

% BOBER? HATNES ° S ‘ o

. Cormissioner of - ' -
S - Baltimore County L :

Sun Refirdng and ﬂéﬁketing Company

R. W. Von Luehrte - ‘ .

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 9 ware 13 10490
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _1_successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on _guﬂj_ .19 ﬁo

THE, JEFFERSONIAN,

s‘ . ‘Z:re,-;ke ONON’V\/\
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

———a——

Ql.—a/mz 13 19070

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish-

ed in the NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the NORTHEAST TIMES
REPORTER, weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each 0f1___successivc weeks, the first publication appearing

om#___S}QHML:l__JQ_911

NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the
NORTHEAST TIMES REPORTER

S 2ufe Onlann

Publisher

80\
a
%5
]

Po 104669

June 22, 1990

Mr. H. J. Vaughn

Sun Refining and Marketing Company
4041 Market Street

Aston, PA 190 14

RE: Item No., 353, Case No. 90-507~SPHXA

petitioner: Sun Refining and Marketlng '

petition for Zoning variance, Speical Hearing
and Special gxception

Dear Mr. Vaughn:

Thé Zoning Planslndvisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted

 with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
requested, but’ to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a ?earing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the

requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at thie time that offer or request information on your petition. If
gimilar comments from the remaining members are received, 1 u%ll
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Ainformative
will be placed {n the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

scheduled accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENRTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391. _ '

vg;¥-t{uly yours,
(I' ) : - ']

o ,’ J.;_'-—:- L /’
- . . d'\ (_’ f

.
AfiEs E. DYER J

Chairman : N
zoning Plans Advisory Commltpge_

JED: jw
Enclosures
cc: Mr. R. W. von Luehrte

1031 Squires Drive
West Chester, PA 19382

CERTIFICATE

TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE TOUNTY

Towsaa,
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Baltimore Coﬁntj*- |
Zoning Commisioner

County Officy Building
111 West Chesapecke Avenui
Towson, Maryland 31204

/el
Sun nafm & Marketing Comany

Ppst.inq and Adverti.s!.ng .
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| L0820 Ck

-

Account: R-Gﬁl-ﬁlso :

Number

 Casa § 90-507-SPHKA

$187.65

| D4ADSHODTIMICHRE  $187.45
BA CO09147ANDT-06-90

" Pleass maks checks payable to:  Battimors County - .

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873353

J .
z I_bbejg t jih". 1e8

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

l6th day of May, 1990.

(, bt/ Arem

pf. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

Chajfyén,

ety ] Kfud

-

Zoning Plans Advisory ttee

Petitioner: Sun Refining and Marketing Co

Pgtitionerfs Attorney:

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning.& Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873353

J. Robert Haines
Zaning Commissioner

e _z/al0

Aston, Pennsylvania 139014

R tos .
et Petitions for Special Hearing, Speciasl Exception & Variance

CASE NUMBER: S0-507-SPHXA

;‘I :h Election District - Sth Councilmanic
etitioner(s)s Sun Refinin i

g & Mar! eting Company
HEARING: FRIDAY, JULY 6, 1390 at 10:30 a.m.

Gentlemens

THIS '
RETHRNEID UFNEETHFlEUSDTnYBEOFPﬂrI':)E s::::n THE_ZONING_SIGN & POST SET(S)
ARING OR THE omt
et 1 IDER SHAL :
NOY_REMOVE TIE_SIGN_&_POST SET(S] FROM TIiE annNPUEImIVSSUE.
UNTIL THE DAY GF THE NERRING. -

[

ch
eck end the sign 2 post set(s) to the Zoning OfFfice
¥

Bring the
ing, 11% W, Chesapeake Avenue,

Room 113, County Dffice Build-

minutes before your hesring is scheduled to be;i:sun. Maryland fifteen (15)

8e advised that shau -
1d you fail t
will b o return the si
- e an additional $50.00 added to the ab gn & post set(s), there
ot returned. ave amount for eech such sat

Very truly yours,

3. ROBERT MWATNES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

JRH1gs

cc: R. W, Von Luehrte

Richard H ‘frainor
Secretary -f -

HalKasséﬁ;;‘-

Administrator . .

May 18, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimere County

Sun Refining &

Marketing Company SRR
Zoning Meeting of 5—15—€J=’
N/S Pulaski Highway 5
Route 40-E and .
Ebenezer Road

{Item #353)

Attn: Mr. James Dyer

Dear Mr. Haines:

After reviewing the submittal for a special hearing ﬁor-

convert an existing full service stati in
the olen acosptable. | tion to gas and go, we f1nd

e e

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Bfocato,offf;~f

this office at 333-1350. :

Yery truly yours,

G b an

Cha?les Rose, Acting Chiefp
Engineering Access Permits
Division '

LB:maw

cCl Mr., J. Ogle

e
e

CMAY 22 1950
Wy

ZONING OFFIC

¥

My telephone number is (301)_333=1350 (Fax #333-1671)
Lk

Teletypewritar for Impaired Hearing orf T K
383-7555 Baltimore Metro - 585-0451 D.C., Metro - 1-8009492§gg.6c2h Stuwi;lé le
707 Wortn Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203~0717 - . L F

: Dennis F. Rasinuasen
NE/Carner Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road County Executive



Baltimore County
quﬂmmﬂaf?ﬂﬂtﬁ%ﬂg

 Ruresu of Traffic Engireering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 2

(301) 887-3554

May 24, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissjoner
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
jtems number E353) 361, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377, 378 and 379.

Very truly yours,

e

Michael S. Flanigan
rTraffic Engineer Associate II

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning Advisory Committee ' DATE: June 22, 1990

ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Ch%e?
Developer's Engineering Division

QUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee meeting of May 15, 1990
' Revised comments for Item 353
sun Refining and Marketing Company.

enezer Road is to be 50' paving on 70° right-of-way. The
developer igall be responsible for any paving and rigl}t—of-uay‘required
- to meet these widths. Red Lion Road is tg be 40' paving on &0
-, wight-of-way and the developer is respopsmle for any furthser
' pight-cf-way widening required. : . _ o o

[}
ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., C
Developer's Engineering D

BAUT1MORE COUNTY DEPARTMEQT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 5 /,0 /?y
Orlomcnon AND RESUURCE muncmu D,m{ i

‘Zoning Commissioner

- - Office of Planning and Zoning C

: _ County Office Building - ~

. Towson, Matyland 21204

L . . . 4 3 5 0 "
. aning Item # 3\5.3, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of /VQV //. /??

Property Owner: \7{;/} /«_0,7[:'/7/‘/)4 Y Ma/‘ﬁ:f;ﬂa cymﬂ?/;v -
i v 'ng ;‘JV’ z//P/mc/ pistriet: _//-
I Location: NVE corfel /;A?.s-){’f {/ Y LNEEL 2 —
: Water'Supp'—l._;'. ' /77&7/;‘0 Sewage Disposal: 0/‘!Va7é-- ——
' COMMERTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: . . /

. . ’ . : ipment
q Prioc to approval of a Puilding Permit for construction, renovation and/or 1nst?11atxon of eqigzied
for sy existing or proposed focd cervice facility, complete plans and specifications must be SUoMEE

to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Commnity Services, for final review and approval.

. . .
Prior to mew jnstallation(s) of fuel burning equipment, the owmer shall contact the B'ureau of Air Quality
Management. , 887-3775, to cobtain requirements for such installation(s) before wotk begins.

i i ired for such items as speay paint
A permit to construct from the Bureau of Quality Managemenl is require '
pnrceesses, ‘underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gallons or more) and eny other equiprent ot

© process vhich exhausts into the atmosphere.

A permit to construct from the Bureau of Air Quality Management is required for any charbroiler generatiod
«hich has a total cooking surfsce area of Five (5) square feet or more.

i 11di i icati i to existing or construction of new
Prior to approval of a Fuilding Permat Appllcatl(}l:l fof renovations to ¢ '

h::lth csrtf pfacilities, complete plans and specifications of the building, food service srea and til:i
of equipment to be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review and 'Appmf ;
Section, Division of Engineering and ‘Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mentel Hygiene 10
review and approval. ) - :

Prior to any mew construction or substantial alterati.or} (ff publie ‘swimning pool, wading pool, bath:::{;.]
saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and severage fatilitles ox otl}e: appurtenances pertaining to .
and safety; two (2) copies of plans and specifications must .be submitted to the Baltimore (:omty'Depar o
of Enviroomental Protection and Resource Management for review and approval . For more comlete 1n£or|13\r‘s]LS .
contact the Water Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Community Services, £87-6500 x Ji2-

Prior to approval for a pursery school, owner or applicant mast comply with all Baltimore County regulationt

For more complete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

. 1f lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this locat. x, the method providing for the eliminatlior
of waste oil nust be in ‘accordance with the State Department of the Enviromment.

Prior to ra.ing of existing structure(s), petitionér must coatact the Divisic_)n of Waste yanagment
at 887-3745, regarding yemwal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.
Petitiomer must contact the Bureau of Air Quality Management regarding remav_al of asbe;toes, 887-3775.

Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasolioe, waste oil, solvents, etc., rrfxst have Ehe
contents removed by a licensed hauler and tank ramved from the properity or properly backfilled. Prior
. to removal or abandonment, owoer must contact the Division of Waste Management at 837-3745.

Soil percolation tests, have been , must be , conducted.

{ ) The results are valid until : __ : o
( ). Soil percolation test resolts have expired. Petitloner ghould contact the Division of Water

and Sewer to determine whether additional tests are required.

" Whera water wells are to be used as a souxce of water supply, 3 well meeting the minimum Baltimore
County Standards must be drilled. .

In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well zigld test

( ) :shall be valid until _ . . .
~( ) 'is not acceptable and must be retested. Ths must be accomplished prior to conveyance of, property

and approval of Building Permit Applic.:ations.

- Priot to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply rmust be verified bg-r collection of bacterio~
logical and chemical water sawples. '

- If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydrogeolo.gical Stud'y and an Enviroamental
Effects Report must be svbmitted. for wove information contact the Division of Envirommental Management

at 887-3980. . o
Ia order to subdivide this property, the owner or developer will be requited to comply Eﬂth the St;tfdwxshn.on
regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. If there are any questions regarding the
subdivision process, please contact the Land Developnent Section at 887-2762.

7::': | (V/Others
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: 'BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
IN.TE_BO_FFICE CORRESPONDENTCE

"TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: May 24, 1980
~ FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

"RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
_ for May 1§, 1990 '

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed

the subJjJect zoning item and we have
Items 353? 361, 374, 377 and 379 no comments for

For Items 375 and 376, the previous C
Group Comments still apply. previous County Review

For Item 373, the shed shown in the'easemenf i.
L 3 s
.acceptable 1f not permanent (on a concrete base}.

For'Item.378, the lot is parallelogram Iflthé
-1house is not built square to the side lot lines, the

northern-most corner of the house will h
than a 10-foot side yard. ave much less

Ot W Bty /DAl
ROBERT W. BOWLING,'P.E., Chief
Developers_Engineering Division

R@ﬁmmeCthr
Fire Department
700 East Joppa Road, Suite 951

Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
(301) 8874500

Paul H, Reincke
Chiaf

MAY 10, 1990

J. Bobert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Cffice il1di
B
Towson, MD 21204 uiiding

RE- y E I
P[Opert Owner. SUN REFINING AND MARK TING COM AhY
- |
Locatlon NE CORNER PULASKI HIGHWAY AND EBENEZER RohD
Item No.. 353 zonlng Agenda. MAY 15' 1990

Pursua )

this Bgiegg gﬁg‘tﬁeq“QSt' the referenced property has been surveyed b

corrected ' e comments below are applicable and required 2 be
or incorporated into the final plans for the p?gééityto be

4. )

The site shall be made ¢
Fire Prevention Code i o coe
prior to occupanc inni
AL Shey P Y or beginnin i
ATTENDA§T§gRgI€SEASTATIO:NS SHALL HAVE 1 ATTEND}?NT TOngg gggi?élonéﬁ
CONTROL THe DISPEggISgNSEIgEAggALL EE TO SUPERVISE, OBSERVE, A!:ID F
I LIQUIDS W
DISPENSED. NFPA 30, 1987 ED., SEC. 7-3.4.3H§§IE)‘ gggUA%Eg EEENG

ply with all applicable parts of the

5. T ildi
The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site

ghall comply with all appli
. cab i :
Protection Association gzandaréeN;?qu1rements of the National Fire

edition prior to occupancy. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988

REVIEWER: | o Noted and
Pl ing Gﬁé 5 -fo-40 Approved thjanu h&l

i T
Special Inspection Division Fird Prevention HEFeau

R S
Tuty b #< Qo~ 507~ 5FHF X1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AN D,:H;

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

. TO: J. Robert Haines DATE: July 6, 1990
_ Zoning Commissioner

FROM: . Pat Keller, Deputy Director
: Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: SUN REFINING AND MARKETING CO.
- ITEM Ro. 35

The Petitioner requests a Special Exception for a food store with
ljess than 5,000 sqg. ft. as a use in combination under $.405.4.D.8; a
special hearing to convert an existing full-service station to gas
and go, to amend the approved plan in Zoning Case No. €06 and to
determine that the proposed use in combination is permitted by
§.405.8 as it references S$.405.4.C.; and a variance for various
setback requirements and to permit a 172.2 sg. ft. free-standing sign
in lieu of the permitted 100 sq. ft. -

In reference to the subject request, staff recommends that the
petitions be denied. Section 405.2.B.5 indicates that "On an
jndividual site in a C.S.-1 District, with access solely to a
Class 1 commercial motorway, but nof within 500 feet of any
residential zoning or development, at or beyond either end of
such district (as measured along the street), and not within 300 feet

of the pite of any school (other than a business or trade school), or
any church.” : o S

Should the petitioner's request be granted, however, staff
recommends the following conditions: B S

~ . Any lighting fixtures used for 111umiﬁation'and security
purposes should be arranged to reflect the light away from
adjacent residential properties and public streets.’ - -
_ No_outdoor display of retail_merchandise shall'be_perﬁitted.

Temporary sigﬁa or seascnal banners shall not bé permitted
on site. - : ' S

Dumpstefé should be screened from public view.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
AUGUST 27, 1990

i

TO: J. ROBERT HAINES, ZONING COMMISSONER, DEPARTMERT ZONINGL_ 

FROM; CHARLES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPRRTMENT OF
' PERMITS & LICENSES

SUBJECT: ZONING TTEM #: &3
PROPERTY OWNER: Sun Refining & Marketing Company .
LOCATION: NE cornmer Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Rcad -

FLECTION DISTRICT: 11th
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 5th

A REVIEW OF THE SITE PLAN FOR THE ABOVE ZONING ITEM INDICATES Tﬂg.f
TOLLOWING: R

( ) PROPOSED SITE PLRN DOES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TO STATE CCDE CF
MARYLAND REGULATION 05.01.07, MARYLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE
HANDICAPPED.

PARKING LOCATION RAMPS (degree slope)
NUMBER PARKING SPACES ( CURB CUTS
BUILDING ACCESS SIGNAGE

PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIOR FIRE
SEPARATION DISTANCE OF ARTICLE 5 RND ARTICLE 3 OF THE CURRENT
BALTIMORE CCUNTY BUILDING CODE. .

A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN.
SECTION 111.1 OF ARTICLE i, CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE
REQUIRED.

A CHARGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE THE EXISTING
USE OF 'THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. SEE ARTICLE THREE AND
ARTICLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE
TO COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

( }' STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLOOD PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0
*  COUNCIL BILL #158-88 { BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE). '

O4 OTHER - Rear wall must comply with Tables 906.2 and 506.3. : :
Sign must comply with Article 29 of the BOCA Code as Amended by
Council Bill #158-88. '
PERMITS MAY BE APPLIED FOR @ ROOM 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - B887-3900,

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY MAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A

FULL REVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE
SUBMITTED. :

CHECK ITEM APPLICABLE TO THiS PLAN

The Petitioner shall submit a landscape plan to the Deputy
Director of the Cffice of Planning and Zoning prior to the -
{ssuance of any building permits. The plan should includq
the planting of street trees along Back River Neck Road. "’

A note shall be included on the landscape plan indicating i’
that any planting provided in the public right-of-way sha}lﬁi
pe maintained by the Petitioner. L

g

fice can™s.

1f there should be anyu further questions or if this of RL
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in th’f&ﬁi.

Office of Planning at 887-3211.
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LAW OFFICES
GOLDSTEIN & BYRNE
20 W CHast STREET
BaLTWMORE ManrvLano 21201
(ao1) 837-2280

33
FAX: NO. (301) 793-9537

Wariam F. Monackan. Il

Pau. M. Woes™

Davio P, Bmo::" " ALBO MEMBER OF 0.C. BAR
Pars K REESE " AL B0 MEMBER OF W. VA BAR

November 28, 1990

Ann M. Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

office of Planning & Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE
NE/Corner Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road

(10800 Pulaski Highway)
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District

Sun Refining & Marketing Co., = Petitioner
Case No. 9C-507-SPHXA

Dear Ms. Nastarowlcz:

Baltimore County P
Department of Public Works 7794 8y

Toswsan, Marvland 210

g N

.

Gene .. Noff, P.E.

flirectar

November 21, 1990

ERM, Inc. Dennis F. Rasmussen

c/o Jelena Vukov
116 Defense Highway, Suite 300
Annapolis, WD 21401

Sun Refining and Marketing Co.
{Item #353) :

Dear Ms. Vukov:

The Sun Refining and Marketing Co. site, situated between Red Lion
Road and Pulaski Highway at Ebenezer Road will not be required to
provide further right-of-way for Red Lion Road at this time due to the
close proximity of the existing building to the existing right-of-way
and paving. '

Coupty Executive

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

Gwendolyn Stephens DATE: July 27, 1990
Docket Clerk

Ann M. Nastarowicz W

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

SUBJECT: Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception
and Zoning Variance
NE/Corner Pulaski Highway and Ebenezer Road
(10800 Pulaski Highway)
1ith Election District - 5th Councilmaniec District
Sun Refining & Marketing Corporation - Petitioner
Case No. 90-507-SPHXA

Please be advised that the subject matter, which was heard in
part on July 6, 1930, was continued in order for Petitioner to file an
amended Petition. Once the amended Petition has been accepted for filing,

please reset the matter in for hearing in front of me and notify all par-
ties of the continued hearing date and time.

LAW OFFICES

GOLDSTEIN & BYRNE
20 W. CHaE STREET
BaLTmore. Mamviann 21201

(301) 8a7-3sso

3am

FAX: NOQ. (301} 783-9537

SEyvoun R GoLosTEN
TEMrENcE B Brmre™

WiLtiam F. Monaaran, [}
Pau. M. Wga™

Davio P. Boxkow™

Paun, K REcsx

Ann M. Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissiouer
Baltimore County

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

- RS E‘*@a\ e or Dic man
July 9, 1990 RE@/L%Q}! B

JuL 10 190

ZONNG OFFICE

Item No. 353, Case No. 90-507-SPHXA

Petitioner: Sun Refiring and Marketing

Location: NE Corner Pulaski Highway
and Ebenezer Road

Enclosed 1is a letter from Department of Public Works covering the . : Very truly yours, i B - "~ for you to hold your decision in abeyance while they file a
ipht of way at Red Lion Road. Please make this correspondence a part of : : . - Petition for Zoning Variance and have same scheduled as soon
:hg flle : : as possible.

BAMN:bis
Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief J

Developers Engineering Divisior

desire any further clarification, please contact the This Variance would deal with the fact that there is an

cc: Case File . ' : entrance and exit on Ebenezer Road, which iz a secondary road.

If you
undersigned.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Z : RWB:DKH:pab Your cooperation in this matter will be/deeply appreciated.

Very truly yours, . ) ce: F.le Yours very/ truly,

SUNOCO/TXTMEMO3

£RG/bac g ) ' SRG;mfw
Enclosure _ . | .
cc: Joseph E. Zulli, Esq. | 7 CC: Joseph E. Zulli

Mr. R.W. Von Luehrte Richard W. VonLuehrte
William Bennett

Jelena Vukov

ZONING OFRICE

B

P - R

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

ADDRESS

il

03 SQuizcsS DR
r = Vi Fﬂ /733’1

The Secret of
Your Success

i AR ot L e e

‘li' Sunozziﬁgﬁzﬁﬁ;gJCA_'

i e

# , s | Al . Wit coasH W0 DS

H Yo Tt

Sun Refining and ;

Marketing Company ' 4 VT e T R TR AT R e A . _ ' SRS TR
40:1Mearke?51reet : : : LTy : ‘ No doubt about it, making the move to your

ston PA 15 . | A 2 T e - Eatbnh TR | : : 1 the most profitabla decision you have
01-SP“ ' st AL il Ao | " ever made. Before getting to any specifics
: , . R S i L _ : . - word absolutely vital to your coming
CRa T2 . .
E. (._"w_o‘ :- | |
iEAE
Nl
APR 23 1390

ZONING OF

Bpril 19, 1990

Mr. John L. Lewis

Office of Planning & Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

BRLASRE]
HARESERRE

<]
o

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

BDDRESS -
1037 Sew s DR B/EST CLESTER, FI
ot CHase 57 BalleInk 2iney
MO'WTaL}Lor Ave’ Baro ™D 21034

i

Mr. Lewis: Re: Item No. 353 - B . - l‘ _ . S L / e s ,m;_:fﬁ-ﬁk | 7 . NAME
Dear PulaSki & Ebeneezer . . v e A e s - - s T - T XN *

Whitemarsh, Mo | | H® T R M SNk ML o . -‘ R Yory Leowernre
I U U SO IR : ' : T 5? é’d LJ STE N
\osL\.‘Q_krf')\) QHFQ\‘OQC\)(

Pursuant to your request, I am returning properly executed | | -
application forms. e o

Very truly yours,

7

R. W. von Luehrte

RWVL:bf

Enclosures
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CASE NUMBER®

—Front Exterior L

) e .
g T

T

traffic, the large windows with their hanging
merchandising signs quickly draw customers’

attention to your specials.

Easy parking, bright graphics and a clean,
pleasant exterior make for a great start on
the image that keeps customers coming back
again and again. In addition to providing

employees with an overali view of pump island
@Joﬂﬂ

¢

Gp-507-SPHXA

CASE NUMBER:

S P
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